561

ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 56/_

(By Mr Summerfield)

Passed March 11, 1933

In Effect from J Passage

.....Takes effect... CORRECTLY ENROLLED Originated in the

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 561)

[Passed March 11, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Fayette county, West

Virginia, to transfer a sum not exceeding twenty cents on each
one hundred dollars of the assessed valuation of all property
of the county from the county road fund to the general county
fund for the fiscal years beginning July first, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-three, and July first, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-four.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That the county court of Fayette county, be and 2 it is hereby authorized and empowered:

- 3 (1) To transfer, during the fiscal year beginning the first
- 4 day of July, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, from the
- 5 county road fund to the general county fund, a sum not exceed-
- 6 ing twenty cents on each hundred dollars of the assessed valu-

Ohairman Senate Committee.

7 ation of all property of the county;

- (2) To transfer from the county road fund to the general
- 9 county fund, a sum not exceeding twenty cents on each one
- 10 hundred dollars of the assessed valuation of all property of the
- 11 county during the fiscal year beginning the first day of July,
- 12 one thousand nine hundred thirty-four.

Chokrasa House Committee.

g.	Enrolled H. B. No. 561] 3
Od Senate Committee	
Senat	15 Sep. 5/
irman	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
3 240	
The same	SIO SHall,
	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
	-25m -
/	
- 1	President of the Senate.
, M	President of the Senate.
3	Durfanly
3	President of the Senate. Clerk of the Senate.
3	Clerk of the Senate.
3	Durfanly
3	Clerk of the Senate. The within is.
Shairman House Committee.	Clerk of the Senate.
3	Clerk of the Senate. The within is.

of West Virginia. MAR 1 8 1933

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Secretary of State